REGULATIONS

1. Citation and commencement - (O liicse
Regulations may be cited as the Building (Fees and Charges)
Regulations 2013, (‘Regulations’). :

(2) These Regulations come into force on the date they
are made by the Head of State.

2. Fees — The fees relating to the management of
buildirgs (under the Ministry of Works Act 2002) are set out
in Schedule 1 of these Regulations.

SCHEDULE 1
(Regulation 2)

TABLE OF FELS

# No. Matter for which a fee is payable Fee ST (%)

i Technical assessment of a building 250

2, Building permit and inspection (sight inspection and | 350
special projects)

3 Application for building permit ($1,000-$10,000) 150

4, Building permit value from $10,001-$50,000 350

5 Building permit value from $50,001-$100,000 450

6. Building permit value from $100,001-$500,000- | 1,200
non-commercial

i Building permit value from $100,001-$500,000- | 2,500
commercial

8. Building permit value from $500,001-$1 ,000,000- | 3,000
non-commercial

9. Building permit value from $500,001-$1,000,000- | 5,000
commercial

10. Building  permit value from $1,000,001- { 14,000
$10,000,000-non-commercial

1L Building permit value from $1,000,001-$10,000,000 | 25,000
commercial

12. Building permit above $10,000,001-$20,000,000- | 30,000
non-commercial

13. Building permit above $10,000,001-$20,000,001- 35,000
commercial

14. Building  permit  above  $20,000,001-non- | 40,000
commetrcial

15. Building permit above $20,000,001- commercial 50,000

16. Permit to demolish a building {commercial) 200

17 Contractor’s registration or renewal 250

18. For release of any contract documents administered | 300
by the Ministry (Technical specifications and
conditions of contract)

19. Search fee plus one copy for building permit 50




20.

Selling price for one copy of Building Code

100

25

Selling price for one copy of Home Building
Manual

100

i




